PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6049548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN CORBALIS	12/29/2011
VICTOR CONEJO	12/29/2011
DEO MAGAKAT	12/29/2011
JOHN COOK	01/23/2012
JOHN BAUDHUIN	01/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORE INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	14410 MYFORD RD
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29415593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8019393623

Email: dhopkinson@kba.law **Correspondent Name:** DANIEL HOPKINSON

Address Line 1: 50 W BROADWAY, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4069.2.175D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL HOPKINSON
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Hopkinson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=FN8-D682954-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052329 FRAME: 0294

506002838



PATENT REEL: 052329 FRAME: 0295 U.S. Patent Application No.: N/A BIP Docket No: 1006.2.003d

Filing Date: N/A Page 1 of 6

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Victor Cornejo, a United States Citizen, residing at Riverside, CA, Kevin Corbalis, a United States citizen, residing at Tustin, CA, Deo Magakat, a United States Citizen, residing at Colton, CA, John Cook, residing at Ventura, CA, a United States citizen, and John Baudhuin, residing at Santa Monica, CA, a United States Citizen (individual(s), hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, designs, or discoveries related to a STATIONARY CYCLE (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application in the United States for letters patent has been filed (having the serial number listed above) or prepared for filing (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Core Industries, Inc. DBA Star Trac (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation with offices at 14410 Myford Rd., Irvine, California 92606, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, or discoveries, and said Application and the Work;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, technology, inventions. developments, ideas, or discoveries, and said application including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, or discoveries, and the Work in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 052329 FRAME: 0296

U.S. Patent Application No.: N/A Filing Date: N/A	BIP Docket No: 1006.2.003d Page 2 of 6
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and seal this the day of
	Victor Corneio
Service of the	
STATE OF (b)1-	
STATE OF (SIG) ss.	
On <u>12-29-11</u> , before me, <u>(</u>	notary public,
personally appeared Victor Cornejo who proved	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person whose name is subscribed to the	
that (he/she/executed the same in his/her/ar signature on the instrument the person, or the executed the instrument.	
	and the last
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY	under the laws of the State of Calif
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
,	. Morado
[SEAL]	
The state of the s	Notary Signature
COMM. F 1851975 O NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA	
Ur COMM. Exp. SUM. 1, 2013	

U.S. Patent Application No.: N/A Filing Date: N/A	BIP Docket No: 1006.2.003d Page 3 of 6
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and seal this And day of
	Kevin Corbalis
STATE OF CANA	
COUNTY OF (YUNG)	
On 12-29-11, before me, personally appeared Kevin Corbalis who proved to be the person whose name is subscribed to the that helishe executed the same in his/her aut signature on the instrument the person, or the er executed the instrument.	o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to within instrument, and acknowledged to me thorized capacity(jes), and that by his/bér
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY u that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	nder the laws of the State of Calif
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	4.3
[SEAL]	<u> Mondey </u>
G. MENDOZA COMM. # 1851975 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY BY COSM. Exp. Jun. 1, 2813	Notary Signature

U.S. Patent Application No.: N/A Filing Date: N/A	BIP Docket No: 1006.2.003d Page 4 of 6
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto 201.	set my hand and seal this day of
	Deo Magakat
STATE OF CHARGES SS.	
On	subscribed to the within instrument, and ame in his/her authorized capacity(jes), and irson, or the entity upon behalf of which the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	يمور در الرابع
G. MENDOZA COMM. # 1851975 ORAGE COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. JUN 1, 2013	Notary Signature

U.S. Patent Application No.: N/A

Filing Date: N/A

BIP Docket No: 1006,2.003d

Page 5 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this Zaday of MILLARA , 2012.

John Cook

STATE OF COUNTY OF LOS ANGLES

SS.

On January 23 20/2, before me, Christine & Taylor, notary public, personally appeared John Cook who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that (he)she executed the same in (his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by (his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Colonial that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

CHRISTING E. TAYLOR Cammission # 1887058 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 22, 2014

Notary Signature

U.S. Patent Application No.: N/A

Filing Date: N/A

BIP Docket No: 1006.2.003d

Page 6 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 27 day of 2012, 20<u>12</u>

John Baudl

STATE OF COLLEGE ANGELS

SS.

On Tankay 23, 2012before me, Ohistire E Taylor , notary public, personally appeared John Baudhuin who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that (he)she executed the same in (his/her authorized capacity(les), and that by his her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Colombia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

CHRISTINE E. TAYLOR Commission # 1887058 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 22, 2014

PATENT REEL: 052329 FRAME: 0301

PATENT REEL: 052329 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 04/07/2020